## **UNITED STATES**

# SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

# FORM 8-K

**CURRENT REPORT** 

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): May 9, 2006

# EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES L.P.

(Exact name of each registrant as specified in their charters)

001-32701 20-3738384

Delaware333-12711520-2076535(State or other jurisdiction(Commission(IRS Employer

of incorporation) File Numbers) Identification Nos.)

6200 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 200, Greenwood Village, Colorado
(Address of principal executive offices)
(303) 495-1200

80111
(Zip Code)

(Registrants telephone number, including area code)

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

# Edgar Filing: Emergency Medical Services CORP - Form 8-K

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrants under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

- " Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- " Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

#### Section 2 - Financial Information

### Item 2.02 Results of Operations and Financial Condition.

On May 9, 2006, Emergency Medical Services Corporation issued a press release announcing its financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2006. A copy of the press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 to this report.

The information in this report, including the exhibit, shall not be deemed filed for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the Exchange Act ), or otherwise subject to the liabilities under that Section, nor shall it be deemed to be incorporated by reference into any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as expressly set forth by specific reference in such a filing.

#### Section 9 - Financial Statements and Exhibits.

#### Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(c) Exhibits.

**Exhibit Number** Description of Exhibit

99.1 Press Release of Emergency Medical Services Corporation, dated May 9, 2006.

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

**EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION** (Registrant)

May 9, 2006

By: /s/ Todd G. Zimmerman Todd G. Zimmerman Executive Vice President and General Counsel

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES L.P.

(Registrant)

By: Emergency Medical Services Corporation,

its General Partner

May 9, 2006

By: /s/ Todd G. Zimmerman Todd G. Zimmerman Executive Vice President and General Counsel

GIN-LEFT: 0pt; TEXT-INDENT: 0pt; MARGIN-RIGHT: 0pt" align="left">By: /S/ DAVID J. SHLADOVSKY

David J. Shladovsky, Secretary

PAGE 6 OF 8

## Edgar Filing: Emergency Medical Services CORP - Form 8-K

United States
Securities and Exchange Commission

Box The reported units are owned by investment accounts (investment limited partnerships, a registered investment 9. company and institutional accounts) managed, with discretion to purchase or sell securities, by Kayne Anderson Capital Advisors, L.P., as a registered investment adviser.

Kayne Anderson Capital Advisors, L.P. is the general partner (or general partner of the general partner) of the limited partnerships and investment adviser to the other accounts. Richard A. Kayne is the controlling shareholder of the corporate owner of Kayne Anderson Investment Management, Inc., the general partner of Kayne Anderson Capital Advisors, L.P. Mr. Kayne is also a limited partner of each of the limited partnerships and a shareholder of the registered investment company. Kayne Anderson Capital Advisors, L.P. disclaims beneficial ownership of the units reported, except those units attributable to it by virtue of its general partner interests in the limited partnerships. Mr. Kayne disclaims beneficial ownership of the units reported, except those units held by him or attributable to him by virtue of his limited partnership interests in the limited partnerships, his indirect interest in the interest of Kayne Anderson Capital Advisors, L.P. in the limited partnerships, and his ownership of common stock of the registered investment company.

PAGE 7 OF 8

# Edgar Filing: Emergency Medical Services CORP - Form 8-K

## **UNDERTAKING**

The undersigned agree jointly to file the attached Statement of Beneficial Ownership on Schedule 13G with the U.S. Securities Exchange Commission and Global Partners, LP.

Dated: February 13, 2009

/S/ RICHARD A. KAYNE Richard A. Kayne

KAYNE ANDERSON CAPITAL ADVISORS, L.P.

By: Kayne Anderson Investment Management, Inc.

By: /S/ DAVID J. SHLADOVSKY

David J. Shladovsky, Secretary

PAGE 8 OF 8